
Saturday 16 February, 2008

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

South Regional Final

Berkshire red

Buckinghamshire orange

Channel Islands purple

Hampshire blue

Isle of Wight green

Oxfordshire grey



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire grey 642 40 70 40 70 50 46 48 42 54 48 46 40 48

2 Hampshire blue 611 60 40 60 60 50 50 52 34 28 53 42 48 34

3 Berkshire red 604 50 50 50 50 49 54 38 52 40 47 42 34 48

4 Isle of Wight green 578 70 60 70 30 28 34 26 40 34 36 42 58 50

5 Buckinghamshire orange 455 30 30 30 40 33 26 46 42 54 26 38 30 30



Team Results Berkshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire grey 642 40 70 40 70 50 46 48 42 54 48 46 40 48

2 Hampshire blue 611 60 40 60 60 50 50 52 34 28 53 42 48 34

3 Berkshire red 604 50 50 50 50 49 54 38 52 40 47 42 34 48

4 Isle of Wight green 578 70 60 70 30 28 34 26 40 34 36 42 58 50

5 Buckinghamshire orange 455 30 30 30 40 33 26 46 42 54 26 38 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Sophie Dryside SLJ 1.94 1.92 1.94 1.91 1.94 10 12
2 Codie Burnett SB 82 82 1= 29
3 Yolanda Nicholson VJ 44 43 41 43 44 7 18
4 Alice Wigmore 4LR 49.7 49.6 49.6 1 30
4 Alice Wigmore SB 76 76 7 18
5 Amy Holder 4LR 50.3 51.6 51.6 4 24
5 Amy Holder STJ 5.42 5.47 5.36 5.48 5.48 9 14
6 Charlotte Gorman STJ 5.43 5.48 5.58 5.88 5.88 6 20
7 Ellie Idowu S 7.01 6.60 6.06 6.09 7.01 7 18
8 Ellie Murphy S 6.98 7.03 7.16 7.17 7.17 5 22
9 Georgina Westwood 6LR 1:22.8 1:22.8 8 16
9 Georgina Westwood HJ 1.30 1.30 5 22

10 Jessica Pointing 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 6= 19
10 Jessica Pointing SLJ 2.07 2.10 2.24 2.10 2.24 1 30
11 Lukesha Morris 2LR 22.5 23.5 23.5 1 30
11 Lukesha Morris VJ 55 55 55 59 59 1 30
12 Rachel Rajkumar 6LR 1:21.8 1:21.8 5 22
12 Rachel Rajkumar HJ 1.41 1.41 1 30



Team Results Buckinghamshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire grey 642 40 70 40 70 50 46 48 42 54 48 46 40 48

2 Hampshire blue 611 60 40 60 60 50 50 52 34 28 53 42 48 34

3 Berkshire red 604 50 50 50 50 49 54 38 52 40 47 42 34 48

4 Isle of Wight green 578 70 60 70 30 28 34 26 40 34 36 42 58 50

5 Buckinghamshire orange 455 30 30 30 40 33 26 46 42 54 26 38 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Tasha Cornwall 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 6= 19
13 Tasha Cornwall STJ 5.66 5.27 5.75 5.74 5.75 7 18
14 Charlie Cornwall SLJ 1.98 2.08 2.08 2.01 2.08 4 24
15 Sophie Matthews 2LR 24.2 0.0 24.2 9 14
15 Sophie Matthews HJ 1.30 1.30 4 24
16 Laura Harrington 6LR 1:22.1 1:22.1 6 20
16 Laura Harrington VJ 35 39 34 35 39 9 14
17 Marissa Robertson HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18
18 Rebeecca Rodnight SLJ 1.99 2.00 1.88 1.92 2.00 9 14
19 Anna Dwyer 6LR 1:21.2 1:21.2 3 26
19 Anna Dwyer STJ 5.31 5.01 5.29 5.40 5.40 10 12
20 Kayleigh Presswell S 8.85 8.41 8.91 8.24 8.91 2 28
21 Sophie Thompson 4LR 54.6 0.0 54.6 9= 13
21 Sophie Thompson SB 68 68 10 12
22 Charlotte Magnall S 8.27 8.37 7.78 7.19 8.37 3 26
23 Natalie Thompson 4LR 54.6 0.0 54.6 9= 13
23 Natalie Thompson SB 69 69 9 14
24 Sophie Ireland VJ 32 38 42 39 42 8 16



Team Results Hampshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire grey 642 40 70 40 70 50 46 48 42 54 48 46 40 48

2 Hampshire blue 611 60 40 60 60 50 50 52 34 28 53 42 48 34

3 Berkshire red 604 50 50 50 50 49 54 38 52 40 47 42 34 48

4 Isle of Wight green 578 70 60 70 30 28 34 26 40 34 36 42 58 50

5 Buckinghamshire orange 455 30 30 30 40 33 26 46 42 54 26 38 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Harriet Burwood 2LR 23.6 24.0 24.0 5 22
37 Harriet Burwood STJ 6.25 6.02 6.05 5.91 6.25 3 26
38 Jessica Maw 4LR 49.7 49.7 49.7 2 28
38 Jessica Maw SLJ 0.00 0.00 2.06 2.06 2.06 5 22
39 Rebecca Magee VJ 0 38 38 33 38 10 12
40 Fiona Brown S 6.24 6.60 6.50 6.79 6.79 10 12
41 Zoe Carter SB 79 79 4 24
42 Laura Seaman 6LR 1:19.7 1:19.7 2 28
42 Laura Seaman HJ 1.15 1.15 9 14
43 Randy Elliott SLJ 2.00 1.99 2.04 2.05 2.05 6 20
44 Kimicha Comrie-Carson 4LR 50.9 51.6 51.6 5 22
44 Kimicha Comrie-Carson VJ 41 0 48 46 48 5 22
45 Ellora Milsom 6LR 1:21.4 1:21.4 4 24
45 Ellora Milsom SB 82 82 1= 29
46 Victoria Mould 2LR 23.0 23.7 23.7 2 28
46 Victoria Mould STJ 5.90 6.04 5.66 4.95 6.04 5 22
47 Emma Cowell HJ 1.25 1.25 6 20
48 Molly Batchelor S 0.00 0.00 6.97 6.75 6.97 8 16



Team Results Isle of Wight (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire grey 642 40 70 40 70 50 46 48 42 54 48 46 40 48

2 Hampshire blue 611 60 40 60 60 50 50 52 34 28 53 42 48 34

3 Berkshire red 604 50 50 50 50 49 54 38 52 40 47 42 34 48

4 Isle of Wight green 578 70 60 70 30 28 34 26 40 34 36 42 58 50

5 Buckinghamshire orange 455 30 30 30 40 33 26 46 42 54 26 38 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Alex Boyce VJ 48 52 52 51 52 3 26
50 Ella Davenport VJ 51 50 52 50 52 4 24
51 Holly Diggins 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 10 12
51 Holly Diggins SB 77 77 6 20
52 Summer Glover-Kewell 6LR 1:25.6 1:25.6 9 14
52 Summer Glover-Kewell SLJ 2.09 2.08 2.09 2.16 2.16 3 26
53 Mia Flinton STJ 5.96 6.20 6.24 6.28 6.28 1 30
54 Lottie Grant 4LR 52.1 0.0 52.1 7 18
54 Lottie Grant S 6.89 0.00 5.88 6.49 6.89 9 14
55 Leah Hancott STJ 6.00 6.21 6.22 6.28 6.28 2 28
56 Shannon Long 4LR 52.7 0.0 52.7 8 16
56 Shannon Long SB 72 72 8 16
57 Charlotte Skeggs HJ 1.41 1.41 2 28
58 Polly Hopper 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 8 16
58 Polly Hopper SLJ 2.00 1.98 2.02 1.95 2.02 8 16
59 Romana Beale 6LR 1:27.7 1:27.7 10 12
59 Romana Beale HJ 1.00 1.00 10 12
60 Lucy Wilders S 0.00 7.04 6.88 6.87 7.04 6 20



Team Results Oxfordshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire grey 642 40 70 40 70 50 46 48 42 54 48 46 40 48

2 Hampshire blue 611 60 40 60 60 50 50 52 34 28 53 42 48 34

3 Berkshire red 604 50 50 50 50 49 54 38 52 40 47 42 34 48

4 Isle of Wight green 578 70 60 70 30 28 34 26 40 34 36 42 58 50

5 Buckinghamshire orange 455 30 30 30 40 33 26 46 42 54 26 38 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Connie McMillan 6LR 1:18.0 1:18.0 1 30
61 Connie McMillan HJ 1.38 1.38 3 26
62 Jennie Weston 4LR 51.3 51.0 51.0 3 26
62 Jennie Weston SLJ 1.98 1.92 2.04 1.94 2.04 7 18
63 Verity Shaylor 2LR 23.5 23.9 23.9 4 24
63 Verity Shaylor SB 81 81 3 26
64 Sophie Biegal STJ 5.75 5.63 0.00 0.00 5.75 8 16
65 Megan Davies VJ 0 55 55 52 55 2 28
66 Emma O'Hara S 9.13 8.51 7.98 7.33 9.13 1 30
67 Kim Sutherland 2LR 23.6 23.8 23.8 3 26
67 Kim Sutherland SLJ 2.10 2.11 2.05 2.19 2.19 2 28
68 Tallulah Pritchard 6LR 1:22.2 1:22.2 7 18
68 Tallulah Pritchard VJ 44 44 43 41 44 6 20
69 Alicia Workman SB 78 78 5 22
70 Hannah Cousins STJ 0.00 5.96 6.04 6.08 6.08 4 24
71 Maisie S-Garrett 4LR 51.8 51.9 51.9 6 20
71 Maisie S-Garrett S 6.85 7.31 6.69 6.99 7.31 4 24
72 Leanne Spurway HJ 1.20 1.20 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Isle of Wight green 1:16.1 0.0 1:16.1 70.0
2 04 Hampshire blue 1:16.8 0.0 1:16.8 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:17.2 0.0 1:17.2 50.0
4 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:20.3 0.0 1:20.3 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire orange 1:22.8 0.0 1:22.8 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Hampshire blue 50
1= Oxfordshire grey 50
3 Berkshire red 49
4 Buckinghamshire orange 33
5 Isle of Wight green 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire red 11 Lukesha Morris 23.5 30
2 Hampshire blue 46 Victoria Mould 23.7 28
3 Oxfordshire grey 67 Kim Sutherland 23.8 26
4 Oxfordshire grey 63 Verity Shaylor 23.9 24
5 Hampshire blue 37 Harriet Burwood 24.0 22

6= Berkshire red 10 Jessica Pointing 23.9 19
6= Buckinghamshire orange 13 Tasha Cornwall 23.9 19
8 Isle of Wight green 58 Polly Hopper 24.0 16
9 Buckinghamshire orange 15 Sophie Matthews 24.2 14

10 Isle of Wight green 51 Holly Diggins 24.3 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire red 54
2 Hampshire blue 50
3 Oxfordshire grey 46
4 Isle of Wight green 34
5 Buckinghamshire orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire red 4 Alice Wigmore 49.6 30
2 Hampshire blue 38 Jessica Maw 49.7 28
3 Oxfordshire grey 62 Jennie Weston 51.0 26
4 Berkshire red 5 Amy Holder 51.6 24
5 Hampshire blue 44 Kimicha Comrie-Carson 51.6 22
6 Oxfordshire grey 71 Maisie S-Garrett 51.9 20
7 Isle of Wight green 54 Lottie Grant 52.1 18
8 Isle of Wight green 56 Shannon Long 52.7 16

9= Buckinghamshire orange 21 Sophie Thompson 54.6 13
9= Buckinghamshire orange 23 Natalie Thompson 54.6 13



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire blue 52
2 Oxfordshire grey 48
3 Buckinghamshire orange 46
4 Berkshire red 38
5 Isle of Wight green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 61 Connie McMillan 1:18.0 30
2 Hampshire blue 42 Laura Seaman 1:19.7 28
3 Buckinghamshire orange 19 Anna Dwyer 1:21.2 26
4 Hampshire blue 45 Ellora Milsom 1:21.4 24
5 Berkshire red 12 Rachel Rajkumar 1:21.8 22
6 Buckinghamshire orange 16 Laura Harrington 1:22.1 20
7 Oxfordshire grey 68 Tallulah Pritchard 1:22.2 18
8 Berkshire red 9 Georgina Westwood 1:22.8 16
9 Isle of Wight green 52 Summer Glover-Kewell 1:25.6 14

10 Isle of Wight green 59 Romana Beale 1:27.7 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:36.9 0.0 1:36.9 70.0
2 05 Isle of Wight green 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:40.0 0.0 1:40.0 50.0
4 04 Hampshire blue 1:40.2 0.0 1:40.2 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire orange 1:45.8 0.0 1:45.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Isle of Wight green 45.7 0.0 45.7 70.0
2 04 Hampshire blue 46.0 0.0 46.0 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 46.9 0.0 46.9 50.0
4 06 Oxfordshire grey 48.8 0.0 48.8 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire orange 49.4 0.0 49.4 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:33.7 0.0 1:33.7 70.0
2 04 Hampshire blue 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:35.7 0.0 1:35.7 50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire orange 1:37.9 0.0 1:37.9 40.0
5 05 Isle of Wight green 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire red 52
2= Buckinghamshire orange 42
2= Oxfordshire grey 42
4 Isle of Wight green 40
5 Hampshire blue 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire red 12 Rachel Rajkumar 1.41 30
2 Isle of Wight green 57 Charlotte Skeggs 1.41 28
3 Oxfordshire grey 61 Connie McMillan 1.38 26
4 Buckinghamshire orange 15 Sophie Matthews 1.30 24
5 Berkshire red 9 Georgina Westwood 1.30 22
6 Hampshire blue 47 Emma Cowell 1.25 20
7 Buckinghamshire orange 17 Marissa Robertson 1.25 18
8 Oxfordshire grey 72 Leanne Spurway 1.20 16
9 Hampshire blue 42 Laura Seaman 1.15 14

10 Isle of Wight green 59 Romana Beale 1.00 12



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Buckinghamshire orange 54
1= Oxfordshire grey 54
3 Berkshire red 40
4 Isle of Wight green 34
5 Hampshire blue 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 66 Emma O'Hara 9.13 30
2 Buckinghamshire orange 20 Kayleigh Presswell 8.91 28
3 Buckinghamshire orange 22 Charlotte Magnall 8.37 26
4 Oxfordshire grey 71 Maisie S-Garrett 7.31 24
5 Berkshire red 8 Ellie Murphy 7.17 22
6 Isle of Wight green 60 Lucy Wilders 7.04 20
7 Berkshire red 7 Ellie Idowu 7.01 18
8 Hampshire blue 48 Molly Batchelor 6.97 16
9 Isle of Wight green 54 Lottie Grant 6.89 14

10 Hampshire blue 40 Fiona Brown 6.79 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire blue 53
2 Oxfordshire grey 48
3 Berkshire red 47
4 Isle of Wight green 36
5 Buckinghamshire orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Berkshire red 2 Codie Burnett 82 29
1= Hampshire blue 45 Ellora Milsom 82 29
3 Oxfordshire grey 63 Verity Shaylor 81 26
4 Hampshire blue 41 Zoe Carter 79 24
5 Oxfordshire grey 69 Alicia Workman 78 22
6 Isle of Wight green 51 Holly Diggins 77 20
7 Berkshire red 4 Alice Wigmore 76 18
8 Isle of Wight green 56 Shannon Long 72 16
9 Buckinghamshire orange 23 Natalie Thompson 69 14

10 Buckinghamshire orange 21 Sophie Thompson 68 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 46
2= Berkshire red 42
2= Hampshire blue 42
2= Isle of Wight green 42
5 Buckinghamshire orange 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire red 10 Jessica Pointing 2.24 30
2 Oxfordshire grey 67 Kim Sutherland 2.19 28
3 Isle of Wight green 52 Summer Glover-Kewell 2.16 26
4 Buckinghamshire orange 14 Charlie Cornwall 2.08 24
5 Hampshire blue 38 Jessica Maw 2.06 22
6 Hampshire blue 43 Randy Elliott 2.05 20
7 Oxfordshire grey 62 Jennie Weston 2.04 18
8 Isle of Wight green 58 Polly Hopper 2.02 16
9 Buckinghamshire orange 18 Rebeecca Rodnight 2.00 14

10 Berkshire red 1 Sophie Dryside 1.94 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Isle of Wight green 58
2 Hampshire blue 48
3 Oxfordshire grey 40
4 Berkshire red 34
5 Buckinghamshire orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 53 Mia Flinton 6.28 30
2 Isle of Wight green 55 Leah Hancott 6.28 28
3 Hampshire blue 37 Harriet Burwood 6.25 26
4 Oxfordshire grey 70 Hannah Cousins 6.08 24
5 Hampshire blue 46 Victoria Mould 6.04 22
6 Berkshire red 6 Charlotte Gorman 5.88 20
7 Buckinghamshire orange 13 Tasha Cornwall 5.75 18
8 Oxfordshire grey 64 Sophie Biegal 5.75 16
9 Berkshire red 5 Amy Holder 5.48 14

10 Buckinghamshire orange 19 Anna Dwyer 5.40 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Isle of Wight green 50
2= Berkshire red 48
2= Oxfordshire grey 48
4 Hampshire blue 34
5 Buckinghamshire orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire red 11 Lukesha Morris 59 30
2 Oxfordshire grey 65 Megan Davies 55 28
3 Isle of Wight green 49 Alex Boyce 52 26
4 Isle of Wight green 50 Ella Davenport 52 24
5 Hampshire blue 44 Kimicha Comrie-Carson 48 22
6 Oxfordshire grey 68 Tallulah Pritchard 44 20
7 Berkshire red 3 Yolanda Nicholson 44 18
8 Buckinghamshire orange 24 Sophie Ireland 42 16
9 Buckinghamshire orange 16 Laura Harrington 39 14

10 Hampshire blue 39 Rebecca Magee 38 12
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